

Library Cards for all Students!

The Salinas City Elementary School District and the Salinas Public Library are collaborating to improve access to educational and recreational materials by providing every student access to free Salinas Public Library resources. The schools will be sharing student data including name, address, and birthdate. This information will only be used for library purposes.

Your child will receive free access to library resources from the Salinas Public Library using his/her Student ID number.

Education Research indicates:

- Children who have library cards and use the library perform better in school.
- School and public librarians help students learn how to perform age-appropriate Internet searches, get online homework help, and utilize Web-based Resources.
- A library card is the most important school supply of all.

The Salinas Public Library does not charge overdue fines for any children's materials returned late, but you do remain responsible for the return of the items to the library after three weeks.



Opt-Out Slip

Please return this slip to the teacher only if you **DO NOT** want your child to receive a free Salinas Public Library card.

Print Student Name	
Print Parent Name	Phone Number